KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of INSTRUCTOR GRADE | IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(Engineering Colleges) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Technical Education Department

Ranked List No. : 633/2025/SS VI Cat. No. : 632/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of INSTRUCTOR GRADE | IN MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING (Engineering Colleges) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Technical Education Department (Cat
N0.632/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List
is brought into force with effect from 11.08.2025

Rank SI.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List

1 76 BABU CYRIAC 01/05/1991

2 63 MANU M 19/10/1991

3 2 RAHUL RAJU 16/06/1994 OBC-PANDITHARS

4 54 ABHINAND G S 13/01/1997  OBC-VANIAN

5 25 SUNILBOSE C 03/06/1992 EZHAVA

6 53 NIDHIN KRISHNA P U 10/02/1997 OBC-VADUGANS

7 44 SARANG P 11/01/1998 OBC-SALIYAS

8 20 ABDUL SHUKKOOR O M 17/10/1994 M-MUSLIM

9 3 AKASHR S 06/12/1994

10 4 MOHAMMED RIYAS M 20/03/1988 M-MUSLIM

11 46 SANJU JACOB FRANCIS 03/05/1991

12 34 ADARSH P 01/06/1997 EWS

13 51 GOKUL K 08/02/1989

14 73 VISMAYA C 14/01/1997 THIYYA

15 13 HARIKRISHNAN P S 15/12/1996 OBC-VIII_\IPXTQITHALA

16 16 NIKHIL DEV T 30/12/1994 THIYYA

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyyva/Billava

1 37 SARATH BABU 08/10/1987 EZHAVA
RAMACHANDRAN
2 28 NIDHIN V 26/07/1990 THIYYA

3 32 MRUDHUL K G 08/08/2000 EZHAVA
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ARUNNATHP R

KRISHNARAJ P P

GODLIN HEZAKIEL

BASIL IBNU SAIDALAVI E

ANZEL P USEF

DILSHAD E

SAFEER S S

LIJO JOHNSON

ABIN M

BERVIN BERNARD D CUNHA

ANU V S NATH

SANDEEP E

JITHINRAJ T

ARJUN V AJITH

JITHIN K

SABARISHC S

SIBISP

SUBIN E

SARATHS S

ANOOPV C

JOBINRAJE P

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe

Muslim

Latin Catholics/A.l

Viswakarma

SIUC Nadar

09/03/1989

12/09/1991

11/05/1999

28/07/1993

10/11/1993

19/03/1993

04/06/1999

30/04/1998

08/04/1997

20/01/1997

25/05/1996

01/03/1985

19/04/1989

19/04/1991

11/10/1991

07/07/1990

30/05/1995

28/07/1998

06/05/1997

08/06/1997

26/01/1993

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

SANDEEP V SABU

JUSTIN V THOMAS

JACKSON MATHEW

04/03/1998

15/03/1994

SC-VETTUVAN

SC-VANNAN

ST-MALA ARAYAN

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

LC

LC

Al

LC

LC

OBC-YADAVAS

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-SAMBAVA

07/06/1996 SCCC-SAMBAVAR



N0.633/2025/SS VI

3 INSTRUCTOR GRADE | IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

(Engineering Colleges)

05/11/1999 SCCC-CHERAMAR

4 8

1 77
2 39
3 21
1 78
2 38
1 79
2 1

3 40

DAWN DOMINIC

ARUN K U

VISHNU VARDHAN N V

PRIYADARSHI DUTT

ANANDHU K S

BINOJ S |

SHENNY SEBASTIAN

JOEMON JOSE

MANEESH M

SANGEETH S NAIR

Dheevara

Hindu Nadar

Economically Weaker Section

07/06/1998

25/08/1994

25/10/1984

03/04/1999

26/06/1993

16/10/1993

26/04/1990

17/10/1987

04/01/1991

D-DHEEVARA

D-MUKKUVAN

D-DHEEVARA

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS
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Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 16
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 37
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 53

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 25.08.2025).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this

selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and
Thirty Five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the
website of the Commission. (ie on or before 25.08.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via
email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of
those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only
after the publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy Secretary
(Examinations) -l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram — 695004 within one month from the
Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of
timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram. The
format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do
not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any
circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof , received within 15
days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the
requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
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Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List,the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based
on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (6) Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the
candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if any) which will be finalized on
the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be initimated in due course.

NOTE (7) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of

finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



