KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of INSTRUCTOR GRADE I IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (Engineering Colleges) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Technical Education Department

Ranked List No. : 633/2025/SS VI Cat. No. : 632/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of INSTRUCTOR GRADE I IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (Engineering Colleges) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Technical Education Department (Cat No.632/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 11.08.2025

Rank	SI.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List						
1	76	BABU CYRIAC	01/05/1991	Bell		
2	63	MANU M	19/10/1991	5		
3	2	RAHUL RAJU	16/06/1994	OBC-PANDITHARS		
4	54	ABHINAND G S	13/01/1997	OBC-VANIAN		
5	25	SUNILBOSE C	03/06/1992	EZHAVA		
6	53	NIDHIN KRISHNA P U	10/02/1997	OBC-VADUGANS		
7	44	SARANG P	11/01/1998	OBC-SALIYAS		
8	20	ABDUL SHUKKOOR O M	17/10/1994	M-MUSLIM		
9	3	AKASH R S	06/12/1994	151		
10	4	MOHAMMED RIYAS M	20/03/1988	M-MUSLIM		
11	46	SANJU JACOB FRANCIS	03/05/1991			
12	34	ADARSH P	01/06/1997	EWS		
13	51	GOKUL K VISMAYA C HARIKRISHNAN P S	08/02/1989			
14	73	VISMAYA C	14/01/1997	THIYYA		
15	13	HARIKRISHNAN P S	15/12/1996	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR		
16	16	NIKHIL DEV T	30/12/1994	THIYYA		
Supplementary List						
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava						
1	37	SARATH BABU RAMACHANDRAN	08/10/1987	EZHAVA		
2	28	NIDHIN V	26/07/1990	THIYYA		
3	32	MRUDHUL K G	08/08/2000	EZHAVA		

Rank	SI.No	Name	DOB	Commy Remark			
		Schedule	ed Caste				
1	41	ARUNNATH P R	09/03/1989	SC-VETTUVAN			
2	36	KRISHNARAJ P P	12/09/1991	SC-VANNAN			
		<u>Schedule</u>	ed Tribe				
1	22	GODLIN HEZAKIEL	11/05/1999	ST-MALA ARAYAN			
<u>Muslim</u>							
1	29	BASIL IBNU SAIDALAVI E	28/07/1993	M-MAPPILA			
2	31	ANZEL P USEF	10/11/1993	M-MUSLIM			
3	26	DILSHAD E	19/03/1993	M-MAPPILA			
4	62	SAFEER S S	04/06/1999	M-MUSLIM			
		Latin Cath	nolics/A.l	8911			
1	43	LIJO JOHNSON	30/04/1998	LC			
2	52	ABIN M	08/04/1997	LC			
3	59	BERVIN BERNARD D CUNHA	20/01/1997	Al			
4	71	ANU V S NATH	25/05/1996	LC			
5	64	SANDEEP E	01/03/1985	LC			
	11 :	सत्य <mark>ः OB</mark>	C ad				
1	61	JITHINRAJ T	19/04/1989	OBC-YADAVAS			
	- \\	Viswak	<u>karma</u>	/5//			
1	49	ARJUN V AJITH	19/04/1991	V-VISWAKARMA			
2	55	JITHIN K	11/10/1991	V-VISWAKARMA			
3	68	SABARISH C S	07/07/1990	V-VISWAKARMA			
		SIUC	<u>ladar</u>				
1	47	SIBI S P	30/05/1995	SIUC NADAR			
2	12	SUBIN E	28/07/1998	SIUC NADAR			
3	18	SARATH S S	06/05/1997	SIUC NADAR			
4	56	ANOOP V C	08/06/1997	SIUC NADAR			
5	58	JOBIN RAJ E P	26/01/1993	SIUC NADAR			
		Scheduled Caste Con	verts to Christianity				
1	7	SANDEEP V SABU	04/03/1998	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
2	5	JUSTIN V THOMAS	15/03/1994	SCCC-SAMBAVA			
3	72	JACKSON MATHEW	07/06/1996	SCCC-SAMBAVAR			

10.033/2	023/33) VI		3			(Enginee	ring Colleges
Rank	SI.No	Name				DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	8	DAWN DOMINIC				05/11/1999	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
				<u>Dheevara</u>				
1	77	ARUN K U				07/06/1998	D-DHEEVARA	
2	39	VISHNU VARDHAN N V				25/08/1994	D-MUKKUVAN	
3	21	PRIYADARSHI DUTT				25/10/1984	D-DHEEVARA	
				Hindu Nada	<u>ır</u>			
1	78	ANANDHU K S	An	സർ	219	03/04/1999	HINDU NADAR	
2	38	BINOJ S I	1000		310	26/06/1993	HINDU NADAR	
	Economically Weaker Section							
1	79	SHENNY SEBASTIAN	\mathcal{M}		2	16/10/1993	EWS	
2	1	JOEMON JOSE	-		6-2	26/04/1990	EWS	
3	40	MANEESH M	13		Egil	17/10/1987	EWS	
4	75	SANGEETH S NAIR	1	I AY VA	N	04/01/1991	EWS	
	II	69 1 1 2	133		FT \	1	(1 2)	
	Ш.	. 1 1571	3 3		3 5	1 20		
		ECE		TO TO		303		
	11			्रसत्यमेव जयते	2			
	- 11		V	母上學	<i>y</i>		121	
	- \\	=	J.				/8/	
			37	A TO	遊		2//	
			3	A TOWN				
				THE STATE OF THE S		OB	`//	
		11/28/	10		OF	Co		
			16	SERV	ICE			

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	16
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	37
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List	53

NOTE (1): The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only).** The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 25.08.2025).

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five)** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 25.08.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4): The entries put in column **(5)** are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram – 695004** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof, received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the

Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (6) Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if any) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be initimated in due course.

NOTE (7):-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

IICE COM

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

JBLIC SE

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer